## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CADOTT COMMUNITY

## 426 Myrtle Street, Cadott, Wisconsin 54727

www.cadott.k12.wi.us

School District of Cadott Community

Board of Education Meeting Minutes March 11, 2024

The following members were present: Cory LaNou, Andrea Wahl, Casey Yeager, Kevin Roshell

The following members were absent: Rog Tegels, Karen Winchell, Brad Sonnentag

Ginna Young, Sue Shakal, Brad Rogers, Karita Harvey, Josh Spaeth, Russ Nelson, Diana Mackie, Jean Moucha, Kaitlynn Eyerly, Amy Rothbauer, Carmen Dohms, Warren Dohms were present.

Mr. LaNou called the meeting to order at 7:00p.m.

Mrs. Yeager motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. Motion carried.

Mrs. Wahl motioned to approve the consent agenda. Seconded by RM. Roshell. Motion carried.

Mrs. Yeager motioned to approve the 2024-2025 CESA 10 contract as presented. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. Motion carried.

Mrs. Yeager motioned to approve the 2024-2025 School year calendar as presented. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. Motion carried.

Mr. LaNou motioned to go into closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1) (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the government body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility. Personnel items/Superintendent Evaluation. Seconded by Mrs. Wahl. Roll call vote 4-0.

Mrs. Wahl motioned to come out of closed session. Seconded by Mrs. Yeager. Motion carried.

Mrs. Wahl motioned to adjourn the meeting at 6:51p.m. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. Motion carried.

Karen Winchell, Clerk

"It is the school district's mission to challenge each and every student to reach his or her full potential."

Josh Spaeth

District Administrator 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3748 spaethj@cadott.k12.wi.us Nathan Steinmetz

Jr./Sr. High School Principal 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3085 steinmetzn@cadott.k12.wi.us **Brad Rogers** 

Elementary Principal 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3017 rogersb@cadott.k12.wi.us Deb Delyea

Director of Special Education 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3085 delyead@cadott.k12.wi.us

